

Present : Sri D. Ghosh.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 03 dated 01.04.26

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of O.P.s.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

S/R in respect of O.P.-1 received after duly service.

No appearance made till date.

S/R of O.P.-Insurance Co not yet received.

The court is lying vacant.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan is in-charge.

To 16.07.26 for S/R upon O.P.-Insurance Co and appearance of O.P.-1.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court, Bwn. I/C

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court, Bwn. I/C