

Sessions case no –07 of 18

Present : Sri D. Ghosh

Addl. Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan, I/C.

Order no. 41 dated 02.04.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Out of five accused persons on court bail, one Addas Molla is found present and rest four are found absent and represented by peition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

Witness did not turn up. Case is adjourned.

The court is lying vacant. Addl. District and Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court is in charge.

Todate (06.04.26) for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn ,I/C

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C